

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2016/275
<b>Date request received:</b>	25/10/2016
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	23/11/2016
<b>Category:</b>	Service delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	Electro-convulsive therapy, ECT, depression, psychosis, anxiety disorders, personality disorders, consent

## Request Detail:

For each of the years 2011, 2013 and 2015:

1. **How many patients have received ECT?** (please break down the three answers in this section for male/females)

a) How many of these were under 18?

b) How many of these were over 60?

2. **What were the documented primary diagnoses when given ECT?**

Depression; Psychosis; Anxiety Disorder; Personality Disorder

3. **How many patients were given ECT without consent?**

	2011	2013	2015
No. received ECT	M:      F:	M:      F:	M:      F:
No. under 18	M:      F:	M:      F:	M:      F:
No. over 60	M:      F:	M:      F:	M:      F:
No. for each of four diagnoses	DEP: PSYC: ANX: PD:	DEP: PSYC: ANX: PD:	DEP: PSYC: ANX: PD:
No. without consent			

4. **Currently, when a patient does not consent what professions does the SOAD consult?**

4(a) Please demonstrate how you evidence that the correct professions are consulted?

5. How many people had ECT without receiving a NICE recommended psychological therapy in 2015 ?

6. What were the measures used, and results for, in 2015 in relation to:

a) Clinical outcomes for ECT?

b) Adverse effects of ECT?

**Response Detail:**

Please find attached a pdf document in response to your recent FOI request.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**